HYDROGARD®
Refrigerated
Air Dryers
HGD and DES Series
HYDROGARD® Refrigerated Compressed Air Dryers
Time-Tested Reliability
Since 1961, Deltech has delivered products engineered to efficiently remove contaminants from compressed air systems across
multiple applications. Moving forward our designs have advanced, employing the latest in filtration and dehydration technology.

To adjust dryer capacity for conditions other than rated,
use Correction Factors (multipliers) from Tables 1 and 2.
Example: What is the capacity of a 1,000 scfm model
when the compressed air at the inlet to the dryer is 150
psig and 100°F (38°C), and the ambient temperature is
90°F (32°C)?
Answer: 2,000 scfm (rated flow from above
Specifications Tables) x 1.08 (correction factor for
inlet temperature and pressure from Table 1) x 1.06
(correction factor for ambient temperature from Table 2)
= 2,290 scfm
HGD Series Product Specifications
Model Rated Flow1 Voltages Power2 Connections3 Height Width Depth Weight Total Pressure Drop with
 Integral 3 micron Filtration
scfm nm3/h V/pH/Hz kW in mm in mm in mm in mm lbs kg psig kg/cm2
HGD100 100 170 100/1/50
115/1/60
208-230/1/60
22-240/1/50
0.93 1 NPT 25.4 38 965 29 737 20 508 251 114 3.6 0.25
HGD125 125 212 1.28 1 NPT 25.4 38 965 29 737 20 508 273 124 4.0 0.28
HGD150 150 255 1.30 1 NPT 25.4 38 965 29 737 20 508 279 127 4.7 0.32
HGD200 200 340
460/3/60
380-420/3/50
1.26 1-1/2 NPT 38.1 39 991 34 864 32 813 425 193 3.7 0.26
HGD250 250 425 1.96 1-1/2 NPT 38.1 39 991 34 864 32 813 453 205 4.6 0.32
HGD300 300 510 2.0 1-1/2 NPT 38.1 46 1,168 35 883 32 813 527 239 5.0 0.34
HGD400 400 680 2.03 2 NPT 51 46 1,168 35 889 32 813 571 259 3.7 0.26
HGD500 500 850 2.68  2-1/2 NPT 64 58 1,473 32 813 42 1,067 684 310 4.4 0.3
HGD600 600 1,019
208-230/3/60
460/3/60
380-420/3/50
575/3/60
2.62 2-1/2 NPT 64 58 1,473 32 813 42 1,067 691 313 4.6 0.32
HGD750 750 1,274 3.60 2-1/2 NPT 64 58 1,473 32 813 42 1,067 734 333 5.3 037
HGD1000 1,000 1,699 5.83 3 ANSI Flg. 76.2 85 2,159 49 1,245 41 1,041 1,146 520 3.4 0.23
HGD1250 1,250 2,124 6.73 4 ANSI Flg. 102 85 2,159 49 1,245 51 1,295 1,521 690 3.6 0.25
HGD1500 1,500 2,549 7.52 4 ANSI Flg. 102 85 2,159 49 1,245 51 1,295 1,547 702 4.7 0.32
HGD1750 1,750 2,973 9.89 6 ANSI Flg. 152.4 85 2,159 55 1,397 60 1,524 1,940 880 3.4 0.23
HGD2000 2,000 3,398 10.70 6 ANSI Flg. 152.4 85 2,159 55 1,397 60 1,524 1,986 901 4.4 0.3
HGD2500 2,500 4.248 12.91 6 ANSI Flg. 152.4 85 2,159 55 1,397 60 1,524 2,315 1,050 3.5 0.24
HGD3000 3,000 5,097 16.92 6 ANSI Flg. 152.4 85 2,159 55 1,397 60 1,524 2,646 1,200 5.0 0.34
The HYDROGARD emm™ controller is standard on models HGD200-3000
Refrigerants utilized on models HGD100-HGD750: R-1345a, models HGD1000-HGD3000: R-404a
Models HGD100-150: standard internal mechanical drain {dryer MOP 250 psig (17.6 kg/cm2) optional electric timed drain {dryer MOP 200 psig (14 kg/cm2)
Models HGD600-3000 utilize electric demand drains as standard {dryer MOP 232 psig (16 kg/cm2)}
Panel mounted emergency shutdown switch standard on models HGD1000 & larger
Maximum Operating Pressure: 232 psig (16 kg/cm2), Maximum Inlet Temperature: 120ºF (49ºC)
All models are certified UL1995/CSA 22.2 No. 236-95
1 �Rated Flow Capacity - Conditions for rating dryers are in accordance with CAGI (Compressed Air and Gas Institute) Standard ADF100 working conditions: inlet air at 100 psig (7 kg/cm2) and 100°F (38°C)
saturated, ambient air at 100°F (38°C), operating on 60 Hz power supply
2 At 35°F (2°C) evaporator and 100°F (38°C) ambient
3 BSP connections and DIN flanges available
HYDROGARD® Series Specifications
DES Series Product Specifications
Model Rated Flow1 Voltages Power2 Connections3 Height Width Depth Weight Total Pressure Drop with
 Integral 3 micron Filtration
scfm nm3/h V/pH/Hz kW in mm in mm in mm in mm lbs kg psig kg/cm2
DES800 800 1,359
208-230/3/60
460/3/60
380-420/3/50
575/3/60
4.28 3 ANSI Flg. 76.2 85 2,159 49 1,245 41 1,041 1,124 510 2.4 0.17
DES1000 1,000 1,699 4.68 3 ANSI Flg. 76.2 85 2,159 49 1,245 41 1,041 1,146 520 3.4 0.23
DES1250 1,250 2,124 6.34 4 ANSI Flg. 102 85 2,159 49 1,245 51 1,295 1,521 690 3.6 0.25
DES1500 1,500 2,549 8.68 4 ANSI Flg. 102 85 2,159 49 1,245 51 1,295 1,563 709 4.7 0.32
DES1750 1,750 2,973 10.35 6 ANSI Flg. 152.4 85 2,159 55 1,397 60 1,524 1,940 880 3.4 0.23
DES2000 2,000 3,398 11.72 6 ANSI Flg. 152.4 85 2,159 55 1,397 60 1,524 1,997 906 4.4 0.3
DES2500 2,500 4,248 14.00 6 ANSI Flg. 152.4 85 2,159 55 1,397 60 1,524 2,315 1,050 3.5 0.24
DES3000 3,000 5,097 18.33 6 ANSI Flg. 152.4 85 2,159 55 1,397 60 1,524 2,646 1,200 5.0 0.34
The HYDROGARDES controller is standard
All models utilize R-404a refrigerant with AEC scroll compressors
Models DES800-3000: utilize electric dedicated demand drains as standard [dryer MOP 232 psig (16 kg/cm2)]
Panel mounted emergency shut down switch standard